# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Widerthan Co., Ltd.	12/28/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RealNetworks Asia Pacific Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	K1 Reit Building, 463 Chungjeong-ro-3-ga	
City:	Seodaemun-gu, Seoul	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	
Postal Code:	120-709	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11718523

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (704)927-0485

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704-927-0400

Email: bhammer@hammerpatent.com

Correspondent Name: Robert H. Hammer III

Address Line 1: 3125 Springbank Lane, Suite G Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28226

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2108.6
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert H. Hammer III

#### **Total Attachments: 8**

source=ChangeAssigneeName#page1.tif source=ChangeAssigneeName#page2.tif source=ChangeAssigneeName#page3.tif source=ChangeAssigneeName#page4.tif source=ChangeAssigneeName#page5.tif

**REEL: 020708 FRAME: 0966** 

PATENT 500497888

source=ChangeAssigneeName#page6.tif source=ChangeAssigneeName#page7.tif source=ChangeAssigneeName#page8.tif

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of:

Jun Su Kim

Application No.: 11/718,523

Group No.:

Filed:

May 3, 2007

Examiner:

For:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR COPYING

RING BACK TONE TRANSFER SOUND

#### CHANGE OF NAME OF ASSIGNEE

# 1. Particulars of assignment

An assignment has been recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office for this invention on May 3, 2007.

Reel 019241 Frame 0702

A copy of the recorded assignment is attached.

### 2. Old name of assignee

The old name of the assignee shown on the above assignment is Widerthan Co., Ltd.

#### 3. New name of assignee

The new name of the assignee is RealNetworks Asia Pacific Co., Ltd.

#### 4. Proof of change of name

Proof of change of name is established by the attached certificate of name change from the following authority: Korea National Court Administration, Central Management Office for Registration Information. Because the certificate is not in the English language, it is accompanied by a verified translation signed by the translator.

-1-

# 5. Payment of fee

Please refer to the "ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) COVER SHEET," to which this paper accompanies.

Date: 3 27 08

Robert H. Hammer III Registration No. 31,764 Hammer & Hanf, P.C. 3125 Springbank Lane, Suite G Charlotte, NC 28226 704-927-0400 Customer No. 29494

H:\2108\006\ChangeAssigneeName.doc

#### ASSIGNMENT

Docket No.	2108.6
Serial No.	
Filed:	

#### WHEREAS, UNDERSIGNED

1. KIM, Jun Su

citizens of Republic of Korea, respectively, residing at

1. No. 412-301, Jugong Apt., Dunchon-dong, Gangdong-gu, Seoul 134-060, Republic of Korea

have invented certain new and useful improvements (INVENTION) disclosed, shown, and described in an APPLICATION for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

# SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR COPYING RING BACK TONE TRANSFER SOUND"

Docket No. 2108.6 said APPLICATION being executed concurrently herewith,

WHEREAS, by virtue of a pre-existing obligation of assignment, the UNDERSIGNED have been under a continuous obligation since prior to the invention of the subject matter of the said APPLICATION to assign the said APPLICATION to WIDERTHAN CO., LTD., and

WHEREAS, <u>WIDERTHAN CO., LTD.</u>, a corporation of Republic of Korea, having an office at <u>K1 Reit Building</u>, 463, Chungjeong-ro-3-ga, Seodaemun-gu, Seoul 120-709, Republic of Korea (ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION, in this and any foreign country, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted embracing the INVENTION.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, UNDERSIGNED by these presents, sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the INVENTION, and in and to the said APPLICATION, and in and to any applications for Letters Patent which have been or may be filed in any foreign country on said INVENTION, and in and to any and all priority rights generated by the filing of said APPLICATION in the United States or any foreign country, which may be granted covering the INVENTION, including any continuations, substitutions, divisions, reissues, or renewals thereof, said Letters Patent whether of this country or any foreign country to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its interest, for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by UNDERSIGNED had this assignment and sale not been made.

THE UNDERSIGNED covenant not to have executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this assignment.

Page 1 of 2

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF th	nis assignment	has been	executed by	UNDERSIGN	ED on the
date opposite his name	<b>⇒.</b>					

Date	Appele In zeen	767	(LS)
		KIM, Jun Su	

등기번호	199870	등기사항일부증명서(말소	사항포함)
등록번호	110111-1998701		
상 호 4	<del>사이터덴닷컴 주식회</del>	4	번경 등기
<u> </u>	<del>라이터맨 주식회사</del>		2004.12.21 변경 2004.12.24 등기
ī	리얼네트웍스아시 <b>아</b> 피	· 네시픽 주식회사	2007.12.28 변경 2008.01.07 등기
본 점	<del>시울 중구 남대문로</del>	<del>5기 84-11 세브란스빌딩 14층</del>	변경 등기
,	서울 강남구 역삼동	<del>720-4-대봉발당</del>	2000.10.06 변경 2000.10.06 등기
,	서울 서대문구 충정	르3가 463 케이원리트빌딩	2003.11.24 변경 2003.11.26 등기

임원에 관한 사항
<u>김사위원 이동진 641021-1******</u>
2006 년 10 월 28 일 취임 2006 년 11 월 06 일 등기
2007 년 03 월 30 일 사임 2007 년 04 월 24 일 동기
대표이시 이동진 641021 1***** 서울특별시 서초구 잠원동 71-17 잠원2차중앙하이츠어파트 비-20
<del>5</del>
2006 년 10 월 28 일 취임 2006 년 11 월 06 일 등기
대표이사 이동진 641021-1***** 서울특별시 서초구 잠원동 70 신반포4차아파트 210-1104
2006 년 12 월 26 일 주소변경 2007 년 02 월 27 일 등기
이사 이동진 641021 1*****
2004 년 03 월 30 일 취임   2004 년 04 월 09 일 동기
2005 년 10 월 05 일 사임 2005 년 12 월 06 일 등기
이사 이동진 641021-1*****
2006 년 10 월 28 일 취임 2006 년 11 월 06 일 등기

수수료 1,200원 영수함 --- 이 하 여 백 ---관할등기소 : 서울중앙지방법원 상업등기소 / 발행등기소 : 서울중앙지방법원 상업등기소

이 중명서는 등기기록의 내용과 틀림없음을 증명합니다. [다만, 신청이 없는 등기사항의 기재를 생략하였습니다] 등 [다짐

서기 2008년 03월 05일 법원행정처 등기정보중앙관리소 전산운영책임관 강한수

\* 실선으로 그어진 부분은 말소(변경,경정)된 등기사항입니다. \* 등기사항증명서는 컬러로 출력 가능함. 문서 하단의 바코드를 스캐너로 확인하거나, 인터넷등기소(http://www.iros.go.kr)의 발급확인 메뉴에서 발급확인번호를 입력하여 위·변조 여부를 확인할 수 있습니다. 발급확인번호를 통한 확인은 발행일부터 3개월까지 5회에 한하여 가능합니다.

발급확인번호 8705-ALMG-KSTK

00005540601758093901810101201101B9DAC1A4C0D3 25 발행일:2008/03/05

- 1/1 -



Registry No.	199870	Certificate for Particular Items of		
Registration No.	110111-1998701	Registered Document (Including Cancellation of Registration)		
Company Name	WiderThan. Com Co.,	. Ltd.	Amended on Registered on	
distribution and the second se	WiderThan-Go., Ltd.	-	Amended on Dec. 21, 2004 Registered on Dec. 24, 2004	
	RealNetworks Asia Pacific Co., Ltd.		Amended on Dec. 28, 2007 Registered on Jan. 07, 2008	
Head Office	14F, Severance Building, 84-11 Namdaemunmo 5-ga, Jung-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea  Daebong Building, 720-4 Yeoksam-dong, Gangnam-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea  K1 Reit Building, 463, Chungjeong-ro-3-ga, Seodaemun-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea		Amended on Registered on	
			Amended on Oct. 06, 2000 Registered on Oct. 06, 2000 Amended on Nov. 24, 2003	
			Registered on Nov. 26, 2003	

# Executives

Inspection commissioner-Lee, Dong Jin 641021-1\*\*\*\*\*

Inaugurated on October 28, 2006 and Registered on November 6, 2006

Retired on March 30, 2007 and Registered on April 24, 2007

Representative director Lee, Dong Jin-641021-1\*\*\*\*\* 205, Jamwon 2-cha Jungang Heights Apt., 71-17,

Jamwon-dong, Scocho-gu, Scoul, Republic of Korea

Inaugurated on October 28, 2006 and Registered on November 6, 2006

Representative director Lee, Dong Jin 641021-1\*\*\*\*\*\* 210-1104, Sinbanpo 4 -cha Apt., 70 Jamwon-dong,

Seocho-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea

Address changed on December 26, 2006 and Registered on February 27, 2007

Director Lee, Dong Jin-641021-1\*\*\*\*\*

Inaugurated on March 30, 2004 and Registered on April 9, 2004

Retired on October 5, 2005 and Registered on December 6, 2005

Director Lee, Dong Jin 641021-1\*\*\*\*\*

Inaugurated on October 28, 2006 and Registered on November 6, 2006

# --- The rest is blank. ---

This certifies that the contents are exactly the same as the contents of registration document. [However, certain irrelevant registered items have been omitted as requested]

# March 5, 2008

Register-issuing Registry Office: National Court Administration, Central Management Office for Registration Information

# **CERTIFICATION**

I, SONG, Young Gun, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Myeonglim Building, 51-8 Nonhyun-Dong, Gangnam-Gu, Seoul 135-814, Republic of Korea, do hereby certify that I am conversant with the English and Korean languages and a competent translator thereof and that to the best of my knowledge and belief the following is a true and correct translation, made by me, of the accompanying certified official copy of Certificate for Particular Items of Registered Document proving its change of name.

Dated this 5th day of March 2008.

Signature:

**RECORDED: 03/27/2008** 

SONG, Young Gun